D
C
�
D
C
Specification
30 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range

�
D
C
JCK30
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current (1) Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency Model
NumberNo Load Full Load
9-18 VDC
3.3 V 8.00 A 80 mA 2426 mA 20000 µF 89% JCK3012S3V3
5.0 V 6.00 A 120 mA 2874 mA 14000 µF 91% JCK3012S05
5.1 V 6.00 A 110 mA 2874 mA 14000 µF 92% JCK3012S5V1
12.0 V 2.50 A 50 mA 2809 mA 2000 µF 91% JCK3012S12
15.0 V 2.00 A 50 mA 2809 mA 2000 µF 92% JCK3012S15
±5.0 V ±3.00 A 180 mA 2874 mA ±3000 µF 89% JCK3012D05
±12.0 V ±1.25 A 50 mA 2874 mA ±1300 µF 90% JCK3012D12
±15.0 V ±1.00 A 60 mA 2874 mA ±1300 µF 91% JCK3012D15
18-36 VDC
3.3 V 8.00 A 60 mA 1185 mA 20000 µF 91% JCK3024S3V3
5.0 V 6.00 A 100 mA 1420 mA 14000 µF 92% JCK3024S05
5.1 V 6.00 A 90 mA 1448 mA 14000 µF 92% JCK3024S5V1
12.0 V 2.50 A 30 mA 1436 mA 2000 µF 92% JCK3024S12
15.0 V 2.00 A 30 mA 1420 mA 2000 µF 92% JCK3024S15
±5.0 V ±3.00 A 120 mA 1437 mA ±3000 µF 90% JCK3024D05
±12.0 V ±1.25 A 30 mA 1453 mA ±1300 µF 91% JCK3024D12
±15.0 V ±1.00 A 40 mA 1437 mA ±1300 µF 91% JCK3024D15
36-75 VDC
3.3 V 8.00 A 50 mA 593 mA 20000 µF 90% JCK3048S3V3
5.0 V 6.00 A 60 mA 710 mA 14000 µF 91% JCK3048S05
5.1 V 6.00 A 60 mA 710 mA 14000 µF 91% JCK3048S5V1
12.0 V 2.50 A 30 mA 718 mA 2000 µF 91% JCK3048S12
15.0 V 2.00 A 30 mA 718 mA 2000 µF 91% JCK3048S15
±5.0 V ±3.00 A 70 mA 710 mA ±3000 µF 90% JCK3048D05
±12.0 V ±1.25 A 30 mA 718 mA ±1300 µF 90% JCK3048D12
±15.0 V ±1.00 A 40 mA 718 mA ±1300 µF 90% JCK3048D15
Notes
1. Input current specified at nominal input.
2. Cross regulation for duals is ±5% when one output is at 100% and the other is
varied between 25% and 100%.